
Anderson (15-5, 1-1 SAC) -vs- Wingate (14-8, 1-1 SAC)
3/10/2026 at Wingate, N.C. (WU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kora Kilgore (3-1)
Loss: Lily Robbins (3-2)
Save: Carson Hobbs (2)
HBP: Carson Hobbs, Kora Kilgore
PB: Madison Dixon (1)
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:47   Weather: 78, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Anderson 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5 8 0
Wingate 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 6 1

Anderson 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kara Davis cf 2 1 0 1 2 0 1
Shelby Bandt lf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Carson Hobbs dp/p 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Lauren Brakovec 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chaney Crosby 3b 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Bella Harbour rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Chloe Maness c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jenna Davis ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kinsley Dunn 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kora Kilgore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 4 4 5 7

SF: Chaney Crosby (1)

Wingate 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaylee Hobgood cf 4 0 2 1 1 1 4
Damyia McFadden 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paisley Boatright ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addy Higginbotham ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 3
    Kaylee Furr ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Kendra Murray 1b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Sydney Patterson 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Reagan Simmons ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Bella Kraemer rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Lily Huneycutt ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Dixon c 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Kiersten Wall pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Macie Tillman dp 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Riley Griffin lf 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Lily Robbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jillian Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 3 9 7 13

SH: Macie Tillman (1)
HBP: Kendra Murray (1); Macie Tillman (1)
E: Addy Higginbotham (1)

Anderson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kora Kilgore (W, 3-1) 5.2 5 3 3 9 6 0 0 1 0 20 31 6 4 145
Carson Hobbs (S, 2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 2 23
Totals 6 3 3 9 7 0 0 2 0 25 37 7 6 168

Wingate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lily Robbins (L, 3-2) 1.1 4 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 7 10 1 0 44
Jillian Thomas 5.2 4 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 21 23 8 6 79
Totals 8 5 4 4 5 2 0 0 0 28 33 9 6 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Anderson - Top of 1st AU WU
Kara Davis walked (3-2 BKBFBFFFB). 0 0
Shelby Bandt singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Kara Davis advanced to second. 0 0
Shelby Bandt advanced to second; Kara Davis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Carson Hobbs struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKK). 0 0
Shelby Bandt advanced to third; Kara Davis scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Lauren Brako flied out to lf (2-2 BBKFFF); Shelby Bandt out at home lf to c. 1 0

Wingate - Bottom of 1st AU WU
K. Hobgood singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 1 0
D. McFadden grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); K. Hobgood advanced to second. 1 0
Higginbotham walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 0
K. Murray struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFS). 1 0
S. Patterson struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 1 0

Anderson - Top of 2nd AU WU
Chaney Crosb singled through the left side (0-1 F). 1 0
Bella Harbou walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Chaney Crosb advanced to second. 1 0
Chloe Maness singled to pitcher (0-0); Bella Harbou advanced to second; Chaney Crosb advanced to third. 1 0
Jenna Davis singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Chloe Maness advanced to second; Bella Harbou advanced
to third; Chaney Crosb scored. 2 0
Kinsley Dunn struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 0
Kara Davis walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); Jenna Davis advanced to second; Chloe Maness advanced to third;
Bella Harbou scored. 3 0
Ji. Thomas to p for Lily Robbins. 3 0
Shelby Bandt struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 3 0
Carson Hobbs flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 0

Wingate - Bottom of 2nd AU WU
B. Kraemer grounded out to p (1-2 KSB). 3 0
M. Dixon walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 3 0
M. Tillman popped up to 1b (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Riley Griffi walked (3-2 BKBBKFB); M. Dixon advanced to second. 3 0
K. Hobgood struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 3 0

Anderson - Top of 3rd AU WU
Lauren Brako popped up to 1b (3-2 BBSBF). 3 0
Chaney Crosb walked (3-2 BKBFBFFFB). 3 0
Bella Harbou struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 3 0
Chloe Maness grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 0

Wingate - Bottom of 3rd AU WU
D. McFadden grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Higginbotham struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 3 0
K. Murray walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
S. Patterson flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 3 0

Anderson - Top of 4th AU WU
Jenna Davis lined out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Kinsley Dunn flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 3 0
Kara Davis grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wingate - Bottom of 4th AU WU
B. Kraemer singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 3 0
M. Dixon singled to center field (1-0 B); B. Kraemer advanced to second. 3 0
M. Tillman grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt, SAC (1-0 B); M. Dixon advanced to second; B. Kraemer
advanced to third. 3 0
K. Wall pinch ran for M. Dixon. 3 0
Riley Griffi walked (3-2 FFBFFBFBFFB). 3 0
K. Hobgood walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKSFB); Riley Griffi advanced to second; K. Wall advanced to third; B.
Kraemer scored. 3 1
P. Boatright pinch hit for D. McFadden. 3 1
P. Boatright popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 1
Higginbotham struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 3 1

Anderson - Top of 5th AU WU
D. McFadden to 3b for P. Boatright. 3 1
M. Dixon to c for K. Wall. 3 1
Shelby Bandt singled to first base (2-2 BKKB). 3 1
Carson Hobbs singled to left field (1-0 B); Shelby Bandt advanced to second. 3 1
Lauren Brako reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); Carson Hobbs out at second 2b to ss; Shelby Bandt
advanced to third. 3 1
Chaney Crosb flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Shelby Bandt scored. 4 1
Bella Harbou flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1

Wingate - Bottom of 5th AU WU
K. Murray singled to left center, out at second lf to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 4 1
S. Patterson flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 4 1
B. Kraemer struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 4 1

Anderson - Top of 6th AU WU
Chloe Maness flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Jenna Davis singled to center field (0-1 F). 4 1
Jenna Davis advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 1
Kinsley Dunn struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFFFS). 4 1
Kara Davis grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFFB). 4 1

Wingate - Bottom of 6th AU WU
M. Dixon walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
M. Tillman walked (3-1 BBBKB); M. Dixon advanced to second. 4 1
Riley Griffi lined out to lf (3-2 BKSBBFF). 4 1
K. Hobgood singled to left field (1-1 SB); M. Tillman advanced to second; M. Dixon advanced to third. 4 1
D. McFadden fouled out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF). 4 1
Kaylee Furr pinch hit for Higginbotham. 4 1
Kaylee Furr walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFFB); K. Hobgood advanced to second; M. Tillman advanced to third; M.
Dixon scored. 4 2
K. Murray hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 BF); Kaylee Furr advanced to second; K. Hobgood advanced to third; M.
Tillman scored. 4 3
R. Simmons pinch hit for S. Patterson. 4 3
Carson Hobbs to p. 4 3
/  for Kora Kilgore. 4 3
R. Simmons struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 4 3

Anderson - Top of 7th AU WU
Higginbotham to ss for Kaylee Furr. 4 3
S. Patterson to 2b for R. Simmons. 4 3
Shelby Bandt reached on an error by ss (1-0 B). 4 3
Carson Hobbs grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB); Shelby Bandt advanced to second. 4 3



Lauren Brako grounded out to ss (3-1 BBFB). 4 3
Chaney Crosb singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Shelby Bandt scored, unearned. 5 3
Bella Harbou flied out to cf (0-0). 5 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wingate - Bottom of 7th AU WU
L. Huneycutt pinch hit for B. Kraemer. 5 3
L. Huneycutt popped up to ss (0-0). 5 3
M. Dixon grounded out to ss (3-2 BBSFB). 5 3
M. Tillman hit by pitch (2-1 BKB). 5 3
Riley Griffi singled to center field (1-1 BK); M. Tillman advanced to second. 5 3
K. Hobgood grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 5 3


